

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0269	Version:	1	Name:	Enlight Corporation, Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:	Bid Recomme	endation		Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/30/2017			In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	7/20/2017			Final action:	7/20/2017		
Title:	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION						
	Presented by: ARNOLD RANDALL, GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT						
	Department: Planning and Development						
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County ("the Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with Enlight Corporation primary place of business Chicago, Illinois for Multi-Use Trail & Culvert Repairs at Swallow Cliff Woods - North, Dam No. 1 Woods - East, and Maple Lak - East.						
	Reason: Contract #17-80-48 Multi-Use Trail & Culvert Repairs. The work includes, but is not limited to, earthwork; grading and shaping ditches; aggregate trail repair; culvert removal, replacement, and repair; headwall repair and reconstruction; erosion control; landscaping, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.						
	Bid Opening Date: 6/23/2017						
	Bid Results: Firm 1. Enlight Co 2. Lifco Cons 3. Industria, I 4. Meru Corp	truction nc.			Total Bid \$169,959.41* \$219,623.00 \$229,550.00 \$272,831.00		
	*Enlight's bid was read into the record as \$178,961.91, but after further examination they made a mathematical error in their calculations. Their actual bid is \$169,959.41.						
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$169,959.41						
	Contract Period: One hundred and fifty (150) days from notice to proceed.						
	Account Name/Number: Trails Accounts: 51009.560063, 51025.560063, 51026.560063, 51052.560063, 51054.560063, 51055.560063, 51056.560063 and 51057.560063						
	District(s): 14 and 17						
	Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

### File #: 17-0269, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2017	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
7/20/2017	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass

# PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

# Presented by: ARNOLD RANDALL, GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

Department: Planning and Development

**Request:** Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County ("the Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with Enlight Corporation primary place of business Chicago, Illinois for Multi-Use Trail & Culvert Repairs at Swallow Cliff Woods - North, Dam No. 1 Woods - East, and Maple Lake - East.

**Reason:** Contract #17-80-48 Multi-Use Trail & Culvert Repairs. The work includes, but is not limited to, earthwork; grading and shaping ditches; aggregate trail repair; culvert removal, replacement, and repair; headwall repair and reconstruction; erosion control; landscaping, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.

# **Bid Opening Date:** 6/23/2017

Bid Results:					
Firm	Total Bid				
1. Enlight Corporation	\$169,959.41*				
2. Lifco Construction	\$219,623.00				
3. Industria, Inc.	\$229,550.00				
4. Meru Corporation	\$272,831.00				

\*Enlight's bid was read into the record as \$178,961.91, but after further examination they made a mathematical error in their calculations. Their actual bid is \$169,959.41.

# **Estimated Fiscal Impact:** \$169,959.41

**Contract Period:** One hundred and fifty (150) days from notice to proceed.

Account Name/Number: Trails Accounts: 51009.560063, 51025.560063, 51026.560063, 51052.560063, 51054.560063, 51055.560063, 51056.560063 and 51057.560063

District(s): 14 and 17

#### Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.